Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.: Adopt Resolution commending Property Technician Cindy Culver of Monterey County Sheriff's Office upon receiving the award of Professional Staff Employee of the Year for 2014
WHEREAS, Cindy Culver has been awarded the Monterey County Sheriff's Professional Staff Employee of the Year Award for 2014; and
WHEREAS, Cindy Culver is a full-time Property Technician in the Investigation's Division Evidence Locker, and has been since October 14, 2004; and
WHEREAS, Cindy Culver has worked diligently for nearly a year to arrange for valuable luggage and currency that was lost by a Chinese family visiting the Monterey Peninsula to be safely returned to them; and
WHEREAS, Cindy Culver spends her days logging evidence in and out of the evidence locker, and properly disposing of thousands of items of evidence each year; and
WHEREAS, Cindy Culver researches and understands local, state and federal laws and regulations to properly and legally dispose of evidence submitted into the evidence locker; and
WHEREAS, Cindy Culver uses her wide range of resources and contacts to assist her in resolving issues that arise in the proper disposition of evidence; and
WHEREAS, Cindy Culver is very flexible and adaptable to the inevitable and unpredictable interruptions that occur in the middle of a typical, routine day; and
WHEREAS, Cindy Culver is courteous and respectful to everyone she comes into contact with, regardless of their position or status; and
WHEREAS, Cindy Culver provides a high standard of service to the public, as well as her fellow employees and co-workers.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, recognize Property Technician Cindy Culver for her service and dedication to the community, and as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office, and congratulates her upon receiving the award of Professional Staff Employee of the Year for 2014.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this, by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES:

ABSENT:

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supe of Minute Book for the meeting on	
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	Deputy